	BOARD/COMMISSION

Commissioner
	BUREAU
	CONTACT
	EMAIL ADDRESS
	PHONE
	POSITIONS

Regular   Alternate
	TERM
	NOTES

	Adjustment Committee
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Douglas Hardy 299/5000


	Douglas.hardy@portlandoregon.gov


	503-823-7816

	7
	
	4 years
	

	Alternative Technology Advisory Committee
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th #5000, 97201
	Terry Whitehill 299/5000

Leanne Torgerson-same
	terry.whitehill@portlandoregon.gov

Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7639

503-823-7937
	3
	
	3 years
	

	Arts Oversight Committee
     Fish 131/240
	Commissioner Fish
1221 SW 4th Ave #240, 97204
	Jennifer Kalez 131/240

Josh Alpert 131/340
	Jennifer.Kalez@portlandoregon.gov
Josh.Alpert@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-3358

503-823-3579
	
	
	
	

	Building Code Board of Appeal
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Terry Whitehill 299/5000

Donna Ruark-same
	terry.whitehill@portlandoregon.gov
Donna.Ruark@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7639

503-823-7335
	3
	3
	3 years


	

	Business License Appeals Board
    Saltzman 131/340
	Revenue Bureau 

111 SW Columbia #600, 97201
	Stephen Bouffard 122/600
	Stephen.bouffard@portlandoregon.gov
	503-865-2857
	5
	
	3 – 3 yrs

2 – 2 yrs
	

	Civil Service Board
    Hales 131/340
	Bureau of Human Resources

1120 SW 5th # 404, 97204
	Shianne Scott 106/404
	Shianne.scott@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-3510
	3
	
	6 years
	

	Community Budget Advisory Board

   Hales 131/340
	Office of Management & Finance

1120 SW 5th, #1250, 97204
	Jeramy Patton 106/1300
	Jeramy.patton@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-6961
	
	
	
	

	Design Commission
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Amy Bacher 299/5000
	Amy.Bacher@portlandoregon.gov


	503-823-7295

	7
	
	4 years
	

	Development Review Advisory Committee
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Mark Fetters 299/5000

Leanne Torgerson-same
	Mark.fetters@portlandoregon.gov

Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-1028

503-823-7937
	17
	
	
	

	Elders In Action
     Fish 131/240
	Elders in Action

1411 SW Morrison #290, 97205
	Barbara Bernstein
	barbara@eldersinaction.org
	503-235-5474

	31
	
	3 years
	 1 – Elders In Action

15 – City of Portland

15 – Multnomah County

	Electrical Code Board of Appeal
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Terry Whitehill  299/5000

Donna Ruark -same

Leanne Torgerson-same
	Terry.whitehill@portlandoregon.gov

Donna.Ruark@portlandoregon.gov

Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7639

503-823-7335

503-823-7937
	3
	3
	3 years
	

	Fire Code Board of Appeal

    Saltzman 131/230
	Fire Bureau

55 SW Ash, 97204 
	Merrill Gonterman 139
	Merrill.gonterman@portlandoregon.gov


	503-823-3930
	3
	3
	3 years
	

	Floating Structures Board of Appeal
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th #5000, 97201
	Terry Whitehill 299/5000

Jim Nicks-same

Donna Ruark-same

Leanne Torgerson-same
	Terry.whitehill@portlandoregon.gov 

Jim.nicks@portlandoregon.gov

Donna.Ruark@portlandoregon.gov

Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7639

503-823-1054

503-823-7335

503-823-7937
	6
	6
	3 years
	

	Golf Advisory Committee

    Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Parks  & Recreation

1120 SW 5th # 1302, 97201
	John Zoller 106/1302
	pkzoller@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-5104
	10
	
	2 years
	

	Historic Landmarks Commission
    Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th #5000, 97201
	Amy Bacher 299/5000
	Amy.Bacher@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7295
	7
	
	4 years
	

	Home Forward Board of Commissioners
     Saltzman 131/230
	135 SW Ash, 97201
	Celia Strauss
	Celia.strauss@homeforward.org
	503-802-8423
	9
	1
	4 years
	

	Human Rights Commission
    Hales 131/340
	Office of Equity and Human Rights


	Kenya Budd 157/500


	Kenya.Budd@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-4427
	23
	
	3 years

staggered
	Commission formed  by council 3-19-08

	Independent Police Review/Citizen Review    

  LaVonne Griffin-Valade/Auditor 131/140
	Auditor’s Office

1221 SW 4th # 320, 97204
	Kelsey Lloyd 131/140
	kelsey.lloyd@portlandoregon.gov
crc@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-0906
	9
	
	2 years
	

	Investment Advisory Committee
   Hales 131/340
	Treasury (OMF)

1221 SW 4th # 120,97204
	Jennifer Cooperman 106/1250
	Jennifer.cooperman@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-6851
	3
	
	2 years
	

	Mechanical Code Board of Appeal
   Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Terry Whitehill 299/5000

Leanne Torgerson-same
	Terry.whitehill@portlandoregon.gov

Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7639

503-823-7937
	3
	
	3 years
	

	Metro Expo Recreation Commission
   Hales 131/340
	PO Box 2746, 97208
	Margie Helton
	Margie.helton@oregonmetro.gov

	503-797-1780
	7
	
	4 years
	

	Mt Hood Cable Regulatory Commission
     Saltzman 131/230
	Office of Community Technology
111 SW Columbia St Ste 600, 97201
	Rebecca Gibbons 122/600
	Rebecca.gibbons@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-5515
	8
	3
	3 years
	

	Noise Review Board
     Hales 131/340
	Office of Neighborhood Involvement

1221 SW 4th Ave, Rm 110, 97204
	Paul VanOrden 299/5000


	Paul.vanorden@portlandoregon.gov


	503-823-5829


	5
	
	3 years
	1 – Construction Industry

3 – Citizens

1 – Acoustical Professional

	Portland Children’s Levy Allocation Committee
     Saltzman 131/230

	Portland Children’s Investment Fund
	Mary Gay Broderick 131/230
	MaryGay.broderick@portlandoregon.gov
	 503-823-2947
	5
	
	2 years
	1city,1county comm., 1 appt by City, 1 by county & 1 by business alliance

	Plumbing Code Board of Appeal
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th #5000, 97201


	Donna Ruark 299/5000

Terry Whitehill-same

Leanne Torgerson-same
	Donna.ruark@portlandoregon.gov Terry.whitehill@portlandoregon.gov
Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-7335

503-823-7639

503-823-7937
	3
	
	3 years
	

	Portland Commission on Disability
     Hales 131/340
	Office of Equity & Human Rights
421 SW 6th Ave, 5th Floor
	Patrick Philpott – 157/500
	Patrick.Philpott@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-4432
	31
	
	3 years
	8 – at large

23 – organization reps

	Portland Community Media
     Saltzman 131/230
	Office for Community Technology
111 SW Columbia Ste 600, 97201
	Rebecca Gibbons – 122/600
	Rebecca.gibbons@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-5515
	11
	
	2 years
	2 – City of Portland 



	Portland Development Commission
     Hales 131/340
	Mayor’s Office
1221 SW 4th Ave #340, 97204
	Jillian Detweiler – 131/340
	Jillian.detweiler@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-4290
	5
	
	3 years
	

	Portland Housing Advisory Commission
     Saltzman 131/230
	Portland Housing Bureau

421 SW 6th Ave, #1100, 97204
	Lisa Oreskovich 157/500

(Daniel Ledezma - same
	Lisa.oreskovich@portlandoregon.gov
daniel.ledezma@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-9313

503-823-3607)
	15
	
	3 years
	9 – City of Portland 

3 – City of Gresham

	Portland/Multnomah County Food Policy Council
     Hales 131/340
	Bureau of Planning and Sustainability

1900 SW 4th Ave, #7100, 97201
	Steve Cohen 299/7100

Katie Lynd 503/6

Rachael Banks 322/1
	Steve.cohen@portlandoregon.gov
Katie.lynd@multco.us
Rachael.Banks@multco.us
	503-823-4225
503-988-7995

503-988-3640
	
	
	
	

	Portland Parks Board
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Parks & Recreation

1120 SW 5th # 1302,97201
	Megan Dirks 106/1302
	Megan.Dirks@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-5135
	13
	
	3 years
	

	Portland Planning and Sustainability Commission
     Hales 131/340
	Bureau of Planning and Sustainability

1900 SW 4th Ave., #7100, 97201
	Julie Ocken 299/7100
	Julie.ocken@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-6041
	11
	
	4 years
	

	Portland Utility Review Board
     Fish 131/240
	Community Budget Office
1120 SW 5th #1250, 97204 
	Daniel Trubman 106/1300
	Daniel.trubman@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-4314
	9
	0
	2 years
	Reside or work predominately in Portland or represent a public interest group in Portland

	Private For Hire Transport. Review Board
     Hales 131/340
	Revenue Bureau 

111 SW Columbia #600, 97201
	Frank Dufay

122/600
	Frank.dufay@portlandoregon.gov
	503-865-2487
	12
	
	2 years
	

	Public Involvement Advisory Council 

     Hales 131/340
	Office of Neighborhood Involvement

1221 SW 4th Ave, Rm 110, 97204 
	Ashley Horne
131/110
	Ashley.horne@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-5202
	12-18
	
	2 & 3 year

staggered
	Council comprised of citizens and City staff

	Purchasing Board of Appeal

     Hales 131/340
	Bureau of Purchases

1120 SW 5th #1150, 97204
	Christine Moody 106/750
	Christine.moody@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-1095
	3
	
	2 years
	2 – Citizens 

1 – Engineer

	Regional Arts & Culture Council
     Fish 131/240
	411 SW Park #101,97209
	Anna Rigby
	 arigby@racc.org
	503-823-5408
	26
	
	2 years
	26 Positions

1-5: Multnomah County

6-11: City of Portland

12-13: Clackamas County

14-15: Washington County

16-17: Metro

18-26: At-Large

#26: Chair emeritus

	River Community Advisory Committee
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th # 5000, 97201
	Hank McDonald 299/5000

Leanne Torgerson-same
	 Hank.mcdonald@portlandoregon.gov 

Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-9258
503-823-7937
	6
	
	3 years
	

	Small Business Advisory Council
     Hales 131/340
	Charlie Hales office

1221 SW 4th  131/340
	Matthew Robinson 131/340
	Matthew.robinson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-4045
	21-27
	
	2 years
	

	Structural Engineering Advisory Board
     Fritz 131/220
	Bureau of Development Services

1900 SW 4th #5000, 97201
	Doug Morgan 299/5000

Amit Kumar-same

Leanne Torgerson-same
	Doug.morgan@portlandoregon.gov

Amit.kumar@portlandoregon.gov

Leanne.torgerson@portlandoregon.gov
	503-823-5824
503-823-7561

503-823-7937
	3
	3
	3 years
	

	Towing Board of Review
     Novick 131/210
	OMF, Revenue Bureau, Licenses

111 SW Columbia #600, 97201


	Marian Gaylord 122/600
	Marian.gaylord@portlandoregon.gov
	503-865-2489
	10
	
	Varies
	3 – Citizens   1 – Police

1 – Parking Patrol

1 – Mult Cty Sheriff

1 – Port of Portland

2 – Industry Reps

1 – License Bureau (Chair)

	Urban Forestry Commission
     Fritz 131/220
	Parks

1120 SW 5th Ave Rm 1302, 97204
	Anne Kroma 106/1302
	anne.kroma@portlandoregon.gov

	503-823-5396
	11
	
	4 years
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